
YEAR 7 

Head of Y7 / RE  Mr M Forni  MForni@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year 7 Support / Cover 
Assistant  

Miss B Chester BChester@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Transition Mentor / 
English 

Mrs S Ali  SAli@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Y7 Senior Teacher Link / 
Business 

Mr P Hegarty PHegarty@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7W Tutor / History Miss F Welch  FWelch@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7H Tutor / English Mr S Bingham  SBingham@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7M Tutor / Maths Miss N Adzih  NAdzih@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7V Tutor / English Ms M Rahman  MRahman@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7A Tutor / Science Mr P Cooper  PCooper@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7G Tutor / Business 
Studies 

Mrs L Peters  LPeters@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7GR Tutor / Drama & RE / 
Assistant HOY  

7GR Tutor / Head of 
Music 

Mrs E McHugh 
(Wed & Fri)   

Mr S Carter (Mon, 
Tue, Thu)  

EMcHugh@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

 

SCarter@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

7HE Tutor / English Mr A Smailes  ASmailes@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

7HU Tutor / Computer 
Science 

Mr M Aruna  MAruna@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

YEAR 8 

Head of Y8 / RE 

 

Head of Y8 / PE 

Miss E McGirr 
(Mon, Thu & Fri) 

Miss C Murphy 
(Tue & Wed)  

EMcGirr@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

 

CMurphy@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

 

Year 8 Assistant / Cover 
Assistant  

Mrs J Bond JBond@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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Y8 Senior Teacher Link / 
Deputy Headteacher / 
Science  

Miss C Daly   CDaly@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8W Tutor /Art & Design / 
Assistant HOY  

Miss S Smith SSmith@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8H Tutor / Maths Mr M Bell  MBell@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8M Tutor / Science  Mr K Abbas  KAbbas@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8V Tutor / Science Mr M Waterhouse  MWaterhouse@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

8A Tutor / ICT Ms A Veiou  AVeiou@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8G Tutor / Science Miss P McKetty  PMcKetty@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8GR Tutor / Drama Mr L Mullholland   LMullholland@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

8HE Tutor / Science Mr D Harapan  DHarapan@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

8HU Tutor / Food & 
Textiles 

Ms V Ruault   VRuault@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

YEAR 9 

Head of Y9 / RE Miss V Townsend  VTownsend@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year 9 Assistant / Cover 
Assistant 

Mr D Green DGreen@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Y9 Senior Teacher Link / 
Assistant Headteacher / 
PE  

Mr G Billington GBillington@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

9W Tutor / English 

 

9W Tutor / Art & Design 

Mrs J Grant (Mon 
– Thu) 

Mrs B Kravcova 
(Fri)  

JGrant@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

 

BKravcova@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9H Tutor / English Miss M Oketunji MOketunji@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

9M Tutor / History Miss S Keane   SKeane@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

9V Tutor / Science  Mrs S Welch SWelch@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9A Tutor / Assistant HOY 
/ PE 

Mr J Emmett  JEmmett@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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9G Tutor / English Mrs L Nicholls  LNicholls@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

 

9GR Tutor / Maths Mr M Ngonga  MNgonga@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

9HE Tutor / English Mrs T Okusanya TOkusanya@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

 

9HU Tutor / Geography Mr M Dine  MDine@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

9B Tutor / Maths  Mrs S Streater SStreater@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

YEAR 10 

Head of Y10 / PE & Maths Mr J Piotrowski  JPiotrowski@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year 10 Assistant / Cover 
Assistant 

Mrs M Khan MKhan@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Y10 Senior Teacher Link / 
Deputy Headteacher / 
Psychology  

Mrs H Fay  HFay@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10W Tutor / English Miss E Fealy 

 

EFealy@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

10H Tutor / English Mr N Garvey NGarvey@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

10M Tutor / PE Miss Z Gazeley ZGazeley@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10V Tutor / Geography  Ms R McGuire RMcguire@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

10A Tutor / Business  Mr J Kareba JKareba@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

 

10G Tutor / Assistant 
HOY / English 

Mrs J Pratten JPratten@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

10GR Tutor / Maths Mr A Paparam APaparam@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

10HE Tutor / Maths 

 

10HE Tutor / Computer 
Science 

Mrs T Bennett 
(Mon – Thu) 

Mr K Govender 
(Fri)  

TBennett@cardinalnewmanschool.net 
 
 
KGovender@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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YEAR 11 

Head of Y11 / PE Mr P Gale PGale@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Year 11 Assistant / 
Cover Assistant 

Mr D Olaniran DOlaniran@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Y11 Senior Teacher 
Link / Deputy 
Headteacher / Maths 

Y11 Senior Teacher 
Link / Maths 

Mr D Martin  

 

Mrs C Curtis 

DMartin@cardinalnewmanschool.net   

 

CCurtis@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11W Tutor / Maths  Mr H Fanyo HFanyo@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11H Tutor / Art  Miss A Edwards  AEdwards@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11M Tutor / Maths Mr J Hussain JHussain@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11V Tutor / Maths  Mr J Miah JMiah@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11A Tutor / Assistant 
HOY / Social Science  

Mrs M Burns MBurns@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11G Tutor / RE  

 

11G Tutor / Head of 
MFL 

Mrs N Igweani-
Gilmartin (Mon, 
Wed, Fri) 

Mr Y Le Coguic 

NIgweani-
Gilmartin@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

 

YLecoguic@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11GR Tutor / Head of 
MFL 

Mr D Cunningham DCunningham@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

 11HE Tutor / RE Mr K Wille KWille@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

10HU Tutor / Science 

 

10HU Tutor / Computer 
Science 

Mrs R Bailey 
(Mon, Wed, Thu & 
Fri) 

Mr K Govender 
(Tue) 

RBailey@cardinalnewmanschool.net 
 
 
 
KGovender@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

10B Tutor / Assistant HOY 
/ History  

Mr T Kirby TKirby@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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 11HU Tutor / Science  Ms Archana Tyagi ATyagi@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

11B Tutor / MFL & RE  

 

11B Tutor / English 

Mrs C Conway (Tue, 
Wed, Thu, Fri) 

 

Mr G Ritchie  

CConway@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

 

GRitchie@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Sixth Form  

Head of Sixth Form  Ms S Blackbird SBlackbird@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Sixth Form Assistant Ms L Clarke LClarke@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Sixth Form Assistant Ms R Palmiero RPalmiero@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STHA Tutor / Head of 
Chemistry  

Mrs S Brown SBrown@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STMI Tutor / 
Psychology & Sociology 

Miss L Gendall LGendall@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STGE Tutor / Design 
Technology  

Mr P Clayton PClayton@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STSTPK Tutor / PE Miss M Drewry MDrewry@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STLA Tutor / 
Assistant HOY / Law  

Mrs R McLean RMclean@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

12STCA Tutor / Media 
& English  
 
12STCA Tutor / Media 
& English  

Mrs H Frazer (Mon, 
Thu & Fri)  
 
Miss E Thoulass 
(Tue & Wed) 

HFrazer@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
EThoulass@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STGE Tutor / MFL Miss J Greaves  JGreaves@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STCA Tutor / Head of 
Media Studies 
 
13stca Tutor / History 
& Geography  

Mrs H Roberts (Mon 
– Thur) 

Mr J Tucker (Fri) 

HRoberts@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
JTucker@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STMI Tutor / Mrs D Large  DLarge@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STHA Tutor / Miss U Makwana UMakwana@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
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13STPK Tutor / 
 
 
13STPK Tutor / 

Mrs A Abiodan 
Daniels 
 
Mrs C Richards 

ADaniels@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
 
CRichards@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

13STLA Tutor / 
 
13STLA Tutor / 

Mrs E Lawrence 
 
Ms E Burke  

ELawrence@cardinalnewmanschool.net  
 
EBurke@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Head of Department 

Maths Mr K Ali  Kali@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

English Miss A Dowdeswell ADowdeswell@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Science Mrs G Young GYoung@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Art & Design Mrs K Bignall KBignall@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Geography 
 

Mrs F Archer  
 
Mrs N Chauhan 

FArcher@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

NChauhan@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

History Mrs E Thoulass EThoulass@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Food Technology Mrs S Wint  SWint@cardinalnewmanschool.net  

Computer Science Mr K Govender KGovender@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Modern Foreign 
Languages 

Mr Y Le Coguic YLeCoguic@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Music Mr S Carter SCarter@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Drama 
 

Mrs L Wigley 

Mrs D Deveney 

LWigley@cardinalnewmanschool.net 
 
DDeveney@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

RE Mr L Makokha  LMakokha@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Media Studies Miss H Roberts HRoberts@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

PE Mrs D Large DLarge@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Psychology & Sociology Miss U Makwana UMakwana@cardinalnewmanschool.net 

Business, Law, 
Accounting, Economics 
& Law 

Mr Y Hanif  
 

 

mailto:ADaniels@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:CRichards@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:ELawrence@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:EBurke@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:Kali@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:ADowdeswell@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:GYoung@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:KBignall@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:FArcher@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:NChauhan@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:EThoulass@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:SWint@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:KGovender@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:YLeCoguic@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:SCarter@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:LWigley@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:DDeveney@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:LMakokha@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:HRoberts@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:DLarge@cardinalnewmanschool.net
mailto:UMakwana@cardinalnewmanschool.net


 


